MAKING A SAFER WORLD.

February 15, 2017

Via First Class, Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

City of San Buenaventura

Attn: Mark Watkins, City Manager
501 Poli Street

PO Box 99

San Buenaventura, CA 93002

RE: Extension to April 2, 2015 Exclusive Agreement

Dear Mr. Watkins

On April 2, 2015, Redflex and the City entered into an Exclusive Agreement between the
City of San Buenaventura, CA and Redflex Traffic Systems, Inc. for an Automated Photo
Enforcement Program (the “Original Agreement”). The Original Agreement was amended by a
letter agreement dated August 31, 2016 (“First Amendment”) (the First Amendment together with
the Original Agreement, is referred to as the “Agreement”). The Initial Term of the Agreement
expires on April 1, 2018. The Parties agree that as of April 2, 2016, pursuant to Section “D” of
Exhibit “D” of the Agreement, the initial term is extended by thirty nine (39) days to May 9, 2018.

Except as expressly written above, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain
in full force and effect. To the extent that these terms conflict with the terms and conditions of the
Agreement, the terms stated above shall control. Any capitalized terms not outlined above shall
have the meanings ascribed to them in the First Amendment or Original Agreement.

Veguiddly 7 o

Virginia O’Malley el
Vice President & General Counsel Name: Mark Watkins
Authorized Representative Title: City Manager
Redflex Traffic Systems, Inc. Date: 2/22/]%
Date: Z:\S—”LO\? Approved as to Form:

Namé: Andy Viets
Title: Sr. Assistant City Attorney
Date: , P




